4	00-1	17-2008			
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENTION OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office			
\	T 103	3525135			
5		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
,	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving perty(les)			
ا لو ہ	GREAT LAWES PLASTIC COAPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
A	CHURT FINDS I'M	Name: WARM BAIN CORPORATIONS			
	proving A	Internal			
į	Individual(s) Association	Address:			
\sim	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: MICHIGAN	Street Address 51675 No. INDUSTRIAL VR.			
8/12/03	Other	City: HANCOCK ##			
3	Citizenship (see guidelines) U, 5,	State: MICHIGAN			
2	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: 0, 5, Zip: 49930			
	Additional frames of conveying parties attached? Tres Mino				
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Critizenship			
\sim	Execution Date(s) OCTODE12 25, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship			
	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenenip			
4	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
V	Cother	representative designation is attached: 1 Yes 2 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
3	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
2	A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
\mathcal{S}		2,728,404 (SUPP, KEG.)			
ECORU	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) atmosted? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
Q	"FRONT FIT"				
		and the state of t			
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARVIN JACOBSON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Internal Address: JACOB SON AND JOHNSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) 8:3.41) \$ 40			
	STE, 285	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Street Address ONE WEST WATER ST.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		LI Enclosed PREVIOUSLY VAID			
	city: ST. YAUL	8. Payment Information: ANY FEE DE FICIENCY			
	State: MININE SOTA Zip: 55/07-2080	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Phone Number (651) 222-3775	Expiration Date			
	Fax Number: (651) 222-3776	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0250			
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name MARVIN UACOBION			
	9. Signature: ///arvin Milliam Jehv 8 2008				
Service Control	MARY IN Signature Date				
į	Name of Remark Signing Sheet, attrachments, and documents				
i	Name of Person Signing sneer, anadoment (1200)				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (574) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1459

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0537

FORM FTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER 1-31-92	SHEET 08-13-2008 Please record t			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record t			
Name of Conveying party(ies): GREAT LAKES PLASTIC CORPORATION	10\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
8-12-08	Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	·			
Execution Date: OCTOBER 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes []			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney file number: N/A			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, titled xti				
the execution date of the application is:	DPR/FI			
A. Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) or Trademark Regs.			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	2,728,404 Supp. REGISTER			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []			
Name: MARVIN JACOBSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40			
Internal Address: JACOBSON and JOHNSON	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: SUITE 285, ONE WEST WATER STREET				
City: ST. PAUL State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 Phone: 651-222-3775	8. Charge any fee deficiency to Deposit account number 10-0210			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing infor copy is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached			
MARVIN JACOBSON	En Alskur 8-8-08			
	gnature Date			

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08/12/2008 DBYRNE 0000

30000042 27*2*8464

01 FC:8521

AG MG DI

•	MICHIGA		OF LABOR & ECC		TH		
Date Received			(FOR BUREAU L				
		This document is effective	e on the date filed, unless e within 90 days after recei	8 wed			
		date is stated in the docu	ment.	ved			•
	iam M.	Kronschnabel					
······································	North W	abasha, Suite					
		State innesota 551(EFFECT	IVE DATE:		
C Docui	ment will be i f left blank do	eturned to the name and cument will be mailed to	address you enter above the registered office.	s. <u>5</u>			
ursuant to th	e provisio	For use Please i) ns of Act 284, Pub	NDMENT TO be by Domestic Progread information and olic Acts of 1972, (progress the folio	ofit and Nonprof Instructions on the profit corporations	it Corporations last page)	i	
The presen	t name of	the corporation is:	Great Lakes	s Plastics C	orporation		
The Identifi	41		6- B				
The Identific	cation nun	nber assigned by t	ne Bureau is:	017-67	5 		
4	Ť						
Article	1	of the Ar	ticles of Incorporat	ion is hereby am	ended to read as t	follows:	
The n	name of	the corporat	ion is Warm R	lain Corporat	tion.		
						1	
							·
							·

TRÅDEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0539

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of i directors or trustees.)	ncorporators before the first meeting of the board of					
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n was duly adopted on the day of					
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of D	e with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the birectors or Trustees.					
Signed this	day of ,					
(Signature)	(Signature)					
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)					
(Signature)	(Signature)					
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)					
5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a membership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the25±h day of						
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations Signed this 25th day of October , 2004 By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent) William M. Kronschnabel, Secretary	Nonprofit Corporations Signed this day of, By					
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0540